

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Mat – 81/22
Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh
(JO Code : WB-1300)

Order No.08, dated 21.09.23

This day is fixed for appearance and filing W.S by the respondent.

Petitioner files hazira.

Ld Advocate on behalf of the respondent files a petition praying for time to file W.S

Copy served and objected too.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent files copy of order dated 04.09.23 passed by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta passed in C.O No-2438 of 2023 where the Hon'ble court has been pleased to pass the followings interalia ".....Stay of all further proceedings in Matrimonial Suit No-81 of 2022, up to March 31, 2024....."

Let the copy of order of the Hon'ble court be kept with the record.

Fix 31.03.23 for appearance and further order from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.