

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Mat – 81/22
Present : Sri Rajesh Kumar Singh
(JO Code : WB-1300)

Order No.12, dated 09.08.24

This day is fixed for appearance and further order from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

No steps taken by either sides.

Received order from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta on 24.06.24

The Local Civil and Criminal Bar Association, Uluberia has adopted a resolution date 08.08.24 that the members of the local Bar will not be able to take part in any judicial proceedings before any Ld. Court, Uluberia on 09.08.24 due to pay homage to the departed soul of Ex. Chief Minister Buddhadeb Bhattacharya who passed away on 08.08.24.

In view of the above resolution of the Local Bar Association, Uluberia no adverse order is passed.

P.O has been transfered

Ld. Adj 2nd is In-Charge.

The case is adjourned this day for the ends of justice.

Fix 13.11.24 for appearance

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.
(In-Charge)

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.
(In-Charge)